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Academy roles 

Role Designated person Contact Details 

SENCO Miss A. Vigus  avigus@omera.co.uk 

Assistant SENCO Mrs K. Rostron  krostron@omera.co.uk 

Principal Mrs S. Stanyer  cstanyer@omera.co.uk 

SEND Governor Dr J Lines  

Other senior leader with 
responsibility for SEND Mrs D. Falamarzi  dfalamarzi@omera.co.uk 

 

Pastoral support lead 
KS3 - Mrs P Walters 
KS4 - Mrs C. McGlynn 

pwalters@omera.co.uk 
cmcglynn@omera.co.uk 

Designated 
safeguarding lead Mr S. Darlington   sdarlington@omera.co.uk 

Designated teacher for 
looked after children Mrs A.Berrisford aberrisford@omera.co.uk 
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External agencies 

Role Information Contact Details 

Local SEND Information 
& Support Services SENMAS senmas@stoke.gov.uk 

Local Authority SEN 
Team 

Kuljit Jheeta: Senior 
SEND Advisor 
Inclusive Learning 
Service, Children and 
Family Services 

City of Stoke-on-Trent   
Hazel Trees.   
Duke Street   
Fenton   
Stoke-on-Trent   
ST4 3NR 
T: 01782 232531  
E: Kuljit.Jheeta@stoke.gov.uk 

Behaviour Support 
Team 
 

Rebecca Rawlinson 
SEND Advisor 
Inclusive Learning 
Service|Education and 
Family Support 
 

City of Stoke-on-Trent   
Hazel Trees, Duke Street, Fenton, Stoke-
on-Trent, ST4 3NR 
 
T: 01782 235242    
E: Rebecca.Rawlinson@stoke.gov.uk 

Sensory Impairment 
Service 
 

Sue Emberson | Qualified 
Teacher of the Deaf 
Inclusive Learning Service 
Sensory Team | 
Education and Family 
Support | Children and 
Family Services  
 
Jasmine Chadwick | 
Advisory Teacher – Visual 
Impairment 
Inclusive Learning Service 
| Children and Family 
Services  

City of Stoke-on-Trent   
Based at: Hazel Trees,  Duke 
Street,  Fenton,  Stoke-on-Trent,  ST4 3NR 
T: 01782 232244   
m 07584909289 
E: susan.emberson@stoke.gov.uk  
 
City of Stoke-on-Trent  
Hazel Trees Duke Street Fenton Stoke-on-
Trent ST4 3NR 
T: 01782 232511  
E: jasmine.chadwick@stoke.gov.uk 

IPSEA Independent Provider of 
Special education Advice  https://www.ipsea.org.uk/ 

Council for Disabled 
Children 

Advice & resources for 
professionals and parents https://councilfordisabledchildren.org.uk/ 
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